

30th September 2023

BSE Limited

P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 958017

Dear Sir,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 57(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 57(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has made payment of interest and partial redemption of principal amount of the following Rated, Listed, Secured, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) on 30th September 2023:

Securities Description	Scrip Code	ISIN	Purpose
NCDs	958017	INE829X07013	Interest Payment and Partial Redemption

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Western Transmission (Gujarat) Limited

Prachi Gupte Company Secretary

Western Transmission (Gujarat) Limited Adani Corporate House Shantigram, S G Highway Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: U40300GJ2016PLC105284

Tel +91 79 2555 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanienergysolutions.com